
20.21 Conditional grants and sliared-cost programs as at Mar. 31,1975 (continued) 

Department and project Provinces 
participating' 

Provincial 
share* 
% 

Federal 
contribution 
1974-75 
$'000 

MANPOWER AND IMMIGRATION 
Agricultural manpower 
Federal-provincial health agreements 
Manpower training research 

NATIONAL DEFENCE 
Contributions to provinces and municipalities for civil 

defence purposes 

NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE 
Health care programs 

Health Resources Fund Act 
Training of health personnel 
Medical Care Act 
Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services ,Act 

income security and social assistance programs 
Old age assistance 
Blind Persons Allowances 
Disabled Persons Allowances 
Guaranteed income experimental projects 
Unemployment assistance 
Canada Assistance Plan 
Services to young offenders 
Nursing home care 
National welfare grants 

Vocational rehabilitation of disabled persons 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Interior and exterior alterations to Johnson Building, 

Barrington St., Halifax, NS for Information Canada 
Maintenance cost of Perley Bridge — agreement that federal 

governmenl pay 75%, Ontario 25%. Maintenance cost of 
Macdonald-Cartier Bridge — agreement that federal 
government pay 33 '/3%, Ontario 66 %%. 

Project Churchill — cost-sharing agreement with Manitoba 
for construction services and social infrastructures at 
Churchill, Man, 

REGIONAL ECONOMIC EXPANSION 
Fund for Rural Economic Development (FRED) 
Agricultural and Rural Development (ARDA) 
Special areas infrastructure and highways 
General Development Agreements 
Interim Planning Agreements 
Miscellaneous agreements 

9 (Nnd.) 
Ont. 
PEI,NB,Que.,Onl.,Sask. 

8»(PEI,NS) 
10 
10 -I- YT and NWT 
10 -I- YT and NWT 

8 (PE1,NB) 
10 -I- NWT 
10 -I- YTand NWT 
Man. 
Oue,,Sask„Alta, + NWT 
10 -F YTand NWT 
NB,Ont. 
Ont,,Man.,Alta, 
PEI,NB,Ont.,Sask., 
BC -I- NWT 
9 (Que.) -I- NWT 

m 

Man. 

PEI,NB,Que.,Man. 
9 (PEI) 
7(PEl,0nt.,BC) 
9 (PEI) 
6 (PEl,Que.,Ont.,Man.) 
8 (Ont.,BC) 

50 
termsof agreement 
JO 

50 

50 
50 

50 
25 
50 
25 
50 
50 
50 
50 

50 
50 

terms of agreement 

terms of agreement 

terms of agreement 

terms of agreement 
50 
termsof agreement 
10-50 
terms of agreement 
terms of agreement 

1,984 
1 

69 

1,500 

31,347 
2,228 

762,690 
1,868,202' 

41Cr.' 
1,068' 
1,807' 
1,763 

129' 
1,055,062' 

12,500 
45,598 

41 
12,000 

2,483 

46,274 
28,513 
29,267 

104,024 
2,049 
8,896 

o 
o 
< 
CD 

CD 
3 

3 
Q} 
3 
O 
CD 

CD 
00 
CO 


