## 20.21 Conditional grants and shared-cost programs as at Mar. 31, 1975 (continued)

Department and project	Provinces participating '	Provincial share <sup>2</sup> %	Federal contribution 1974-75 3'000
MANPOWER AND IMMIGRATION Agricultural manpower Federal-provincial health agreements Manpower training research	9 (Nfid.) Ont. PEI,NB,Que.,Ont.,Sask	50 terms of agreement 50	1,984 1 69
NATIONAL DEFENCE Contributions to provinces and municipalities for civil defence purposes	10 + NWT	25	1,500
NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE Health care programs Health Resources Fund Act Training of health personnel Medical Care Act Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services Act	8° (PELNS) 10 10 + YT and NWT 10 + YT and NWT	50 50 50	31,347 2,228 762,690 1,868,202*
Income security and social assistance programs Old age assistance Blind Persons Allowances Disabled Persons Allowances Guaranteed income experimental projects Unemployment assistance Canada Assistance Plan Services to young offenders Nursing home care National welfare grants	8 (PELNB) 10 + NWT 10 + NWT 10 + YT and NWT Man. Que.,Sask.,Alta. + NWT 10 + YT and NWT NB.Ont. Ont.,Man.,Alta. PELNB.Ont.,Sask.,	50 25 50 25 50 50 50 50	41Cr. 4:3 1.0684 1.8074 1.763 1.763 1.056,0624 12.500 45.598
Vocational rehabilitation of disabled persons PUBLIC WORKS Interior and exterior alterations to Johnson Building,	BC + NWT 9 (Que.) + NWT	50 50	12,000
Barrington St., Halifax, NS for Information Canada Maintenance cost of Perley Bridge — agreement that federal government pay 75%, Ontario 25%. Maintenance cost of Macdonald-Cartier Bridge — agreement that federal	NS	terms of agreement	4
government pay 33 ½%. Ontario 66 ½%.  Project Churchill — cost-sharing agreement with Manitoba for construction services and social infrastructures at	Ont.	terms of agreement	54 2.483
Churchill, Man.  REGION AL ECONOMIC EXPANSION Fund for Rural Economic Development (FRED) Agricultural and Rural Development (ARDA) Special areas infrastructure and highways General Development Agreements Interim Planning Agreements Miscellaneous agreements	Man.  PEI,NB,Que.,Man. 9 (PEI) 7 (PEI,Ont.,BC) 9 (PEI) 6 (PEI,Que.,Ont.,Man.) 8 (Ont.,BC)	terms of agreement  terms of agreement  50  terms of agreement  10-50  terms of agreement  terms of agreement	46.274 28.513 29.267 104.024 2.049 8.896